
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
BUS & SUPPORTED TRANSPORT

TENDER RESULTS FOR LOCAL BUS SERVICES 2023

CONTRACT

NUMBER
ROUTE DESCRIPTION

SUCCESSFUL

OPERATOR

NUMBER

OF 

TENDERS

RECEIVED

CONTRACT START

DATE

CONTRACT END

DATE
TYPE

CONTRACT

ANNUAL COST

 PRICE: 

ALTERNATIVE /

COMPOSITE 

AWARD

BASIS

07/113 Preston - Bamber Bridge - Leyland Vision Bus 3 16 April 2023 25 October 2026 Daily £527,540 -
Minimum 

Cost

12/064 Burnley - Padiham - Sabden - Clitheroe Boomerang Travel 4 16 April 2023 28 March 2026 Daily £399,500 -
Minimum 

Cost

12/095 Burnley & Pendle Local Services Vision Bus 3 16 April 2023 28 March 2026 Daily £1,250,000 -
Minimum 

Cost

13/065 Burnley - Padiham - Fence - Nelson - Hospital Rotala Preston Bus 2 16 April 2023 28 March 2026 Monday to Saturday £554,449 -
Minimum 

Cost

13/067 Pendleside Rural Services Rotala Preston Bus 2 16 April 2023 28 March 2026 Daily £880,039 -
Minimum 

Cost

13/068 Nelson - Barrowford - Higherford - Colne The Burnley Bus Company 4 16 April 2023 28 March 2026 Daily £195,995 Alternative
Minimum 

Subsidy

12/064 Burnley - Padiham - Sabden - Clitheroe Vision Bus 2 29 October 2023 03 April 2027 Daily £445,850 -
Minimum 

Cost

01/001 Lancaster Caton Road Park & Ride Kirkby Lonsdale Coach Hire 5 30 October 2023 31 October 2026 Monday to Saturday £362,340 -
Minimum 

Cost

Page 1 of 1


